Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 16 November — 18 January 2020

Applicant

Sydney
Airport

Projects
Sites Arch.

Jetstar
Airways

Sydney
Airport
Downer EDI

Sydney
Airport

Rydges
Sydney
Airport
Sydney
Airport
Sydney
Airport
Sydney
Airport
Proline
Building
Sydney
Airport
Kellycom
Designs
Sydney
Airport

Artro
Management

Date

29/06/2017

08/02/2019

05/06/2019

22/05/2019

22/08/2019

09/09/2019

23/09/2019

19/12/2019

19/12/2019

02/01/2020

10/01/2020

04/02/2020

07/02/2020

07/02/2020

28/02/2020

08/04/2020

Reference
Submission| Number

BAN-18-
KSA-0046
17/1613

BAN-19-
KSA-0032

BAN-19-
KSA-0119

BAN-19-
KSA-0130
BAN-19-
KSA-0208
BAN-19-
KSA-0221

BAN-19-
KSA-0234

BAN-19-
KSA-0340
BAN-19-
KSA-0341
BAN-19-
KSA-0343
BAN-20-
KSA-0005

BAN-20-
KSA-0017

BAN-20-
KSA-0020
BAN-20-
KSA-0028
BAN-20-
KSA-0030

BAN-20-
KSA-0054

Details

Airside RESA 34L — Construct Paved ULD &
Ground Support Equipment Storage Area

Airside Jet Base, Building No 148 - Install Dash-8
300 Simulator & Dash-8 Door Training Simulator

Airside Pier B (Bay 53), Installation of ULD
Racking system for Jetstar Airways

Airside Pier B East — Bussing Project — Stage 3

Airside, Bldg 388 Air Ambulance Hangar (Stage 2)
— Install Hangar Door

Landside 1 Link Road - Install paving/fencing &
assoc. drainage works

Landside Building 625 MSCP P7 — Replace
camouflage banner to side facing Rydges

Landside — Construct access road off UIm Avenue

Airside Qantas Jet Base Hangar 20 — Internal
Demolition Works

Airside Piers B & C Arrivals — Modify wall finishes,
seating and digital advertising screens

Airside Replace 11kV Cable between Kyeemagh &
Corporate Aviation Substation

Airside Building 322, Install Freight Vehicle Weigh
Bridge

Airside Various Locations Upgrade Lighting &
Emergency Lighting & Install Exit Signs

Landside, Building 147 — Installation of In-Ground
Communications Pits and Conduits

Airside, Buildings 486 & 524 Install Access Control
Field Equipment and Turnstile at Gate 20

Airside Jet Base Hangars 191,245,271,416,429 —
Replace AFFF Fire suppression material

Location

Airside

Airside

T2

T1

Airside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Airside

T1

Airside

Airside

T1

Landside

Airside

Airside

Sector

South
South East

North East

North East

North West

North East

North West

North West

South
South East

North East

North West

South East/
West

North West

North West

North East

South West/
South East

North East

SACL

Date SACL

Sydney's Airport

Date ABC

Determination Determination |Determination Determination

Redesign
underway

Referrals
Circulated

On Hold

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Approved

Not
Proceeding

Referrals
Circulated

On Hold
On Hold

On Hold

Not
Proceeding

Approved

Approved

08/10/2020

08/10/2020

10/03/2020

18/12/2020

21/05/2020

23/04/2020

27/07/2020

30/12/2020

07/12/2020

20/11/2020

10/12/2020

23/11/2020
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Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 16 November — 18 January 2020

Applicant
Sydney
Airport

Sydney
Airport

DNata
Airport Serv.

Sydney
Airport

Kingmill Pty
Ltd

NGP

Building Aust

BMM Group

JC Decaux
NGP

Building Aust
Regional
Express

JC Decaux
Australia

Caprice
Engineering

Comdain
Civil Constr.

Trizencorp
Pty Ltd

Sydney
Airport

Date

01/06/2020

21/09/2020

03/07/2020

14/07/2020

03/08/2020

19/08/2020

04/09/2020

09/09/2020

09/09/2020

16/10/2020

30/09/2020

08/10/2020

12/10/2020

28/10/2020

16/10/2020

Reference
Submission| Number

BAN-20-
KSA-0080
BAN-20-
KSA-0098
BAN-20-
KSA-0099
BAN-20-
KSA-0104

BAN-20-
KSA-0116

BAN-20-
KSA-0124
BAN-20-
KSA-0128
BAN-20-
KSA-0129

BAN-20-
KSA-0130

BAN-20-
KSA-0132

BAN-20-
KSA-0140

BAN-20-
KSA-0144

BAN-20-
KSA-0146

BAN-20-
KSA-0155

BAN-20-
KSA-0156

Details

Airside, Qantas Jet Base — Services Relocations —
Stage 2 Amended to inc. tree removal

Landside Cnr Seventh Street & Keith Smith Ave —
Relocation of Limousine/Hire Car Area

Landside, DNata, Building 321 - Installation of
ambient coolroom

Landside, Link Rd — Replace Ausgrid 33kV /
relocate feeders and Telstra fibre

Landside, Ross Smith Avenue — Construct Canopy
to Wash Bay Facility

Landside 5 Ross Smith Ave, IBIS — Works to gym
to ensure compliance

Landside P3 MSCP, Bldg 592 — Relocate
Telecomm Equipment and Demolish Telstra Tower

Landside, Eastern Cnr Seventh Str and Qantas Dr
— Erect llluminated Billboard

Landside, Ross Smith Ave, Building 236 — Stage 1
Alterations to DHL Warehouse

Landside/Airside, Eleventh Street, Bldg 305, REX
Hangar Additions

General Holmes Drive - Relocate "Welcome to
Sydney" wayfinding signage and Install new
double-sided monopole Digital Advtg Billboard

Airside Baggage Hall West, Site 1T-054 — Install
Maintenance Access Platforms for CBS Conveyor
System

Ross Smith Ave (adj. Intersection with Arthur
Butler Rd) - Replacement of the Odour Control
Unit (OCU) Facility - Construction Works

Airside Jet Base Hangar 416 — fire system
Alterations

Airside and Landside, Airport Dr — Early Works for
AZS Substation Upgrade

Location

Airside

Domestic
Precinct

Landside

Landside

Landside

Landside
Domestic
Precinct

Domestic
Precinct

Domestic
Precinct

Domestic
Precinct

Landside

T2

Landside

Jet Base

Airside/
Landside

Sector

North East

North East

North West

North West

South East

North East

North East

North East

North East

North East

North East

North East

South East

North East

North East

Sydney's Airport
SACL Date SACL ABC Date ABC
Determination |Determination |Determination |Determination

Approved 17/09/2020 Approved 18/12/2020
Approved 04/01/2021 Approved 11/01/2021
Approved 25/11/2020 Approved 01/12/2020
Approved 12/11/2020 Approved 20/11/2020
Referrals
Circulated
Referrals
Circulated
Approved 13/11/2020 Approved 24/11/2020
Approved 13/11/2020 Approved 16/11/2020
Approved 30/11/2020 Approved 30/11/2020
Referrals
Circulated
Approved 20/11/2020 Approved 20/11/2020
Approved 09/12/2020 Approved 12/12/2020
Referrals
Circulated
Referrals
Circulated
Approved 08/12/2020 Approved 08/12/2020
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Register of Building Applications

Submitted and/or Approved: 16 November — 18 January 2020

Applicant Da!te‘ Reference

Submission| Number
Ao 03122020 | Gl
e oo | 2N,
JHISW 091212020 | SHNA0"
Ao | 18122020 Gl
Butling Aust| 5012021 | g0y

Details

Landside Departures - Site 2-1624 -
Refurbishment and re-brand of tenancy

Airside Forum Duty Free Area, Site B2-290
Relocate existing LED display

Airside Building 508 — Alteration to DHL for
temporary relocation of REX Hangar operations

Landside, Site 05501 - Establish Gateway C1 Site
Compound incl. Minor Alts to Building 905

Landside, SSE Sector - Site 06562 - Expansion of
hardstand area for a larger compound

Landside, Ross Smith Ave, Building 236 — Stage 2
Alterations to DHL Warehouse

Sydney Airport Corporation Limited

Location

T1

T1

Airside

Landside

Landside

Landside

Sector

North West

North West

North East

North East

South
South East

North East

SACL

Sydney's Airport

Date SACL ABC Date ABC

Determination Determination |Determination Determination

Approved
Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

Referrals
Circulated

18/12/2020 Approved 18/12/2020
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