Register of Building Applications Submitted and/or Approved: 16 November – 18 January 2020



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Sydney Airport	29/06/2017	BAN-18- KSA-0046 17/1613	Airside RESA 34L – Construct Paved ULD & Ground Support Equipment Storage Area	Airside	South South East	Redesign underway	08/10/2020		
Projects Sites Arch.	08/02/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0032	Airside Jet Base, Building No 148 - Install Dash-8 300 Simulator & Dash-8 Door Training Simulator	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Jetstar Airways	05/06/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0119	Airside Pier B (Bay 53), Installation of ULD Racking system for Jetstar Airways	T2	North East	On Hold	08/10/2020		
Sydney Airport	22/05/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0130	Airside Pier B East – Bussing Project – Stage 3	T1	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Downer EDI	22/08/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0208	Airside, Bldg 388 Air Ambulance Hangar (Stage 2) – Install Hangar Door	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	09/09/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0221	Landside 1 Link Road - Install paving/fencing & assoc. drainage works	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Rydges	23/09/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0234	Landside Building 625 MSCP P7 – Replace camouflage banner to side facing Rydges	Landside	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	19/12/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0340	Landside – Construct access road off Ulm Avenue	Landside	South South East	Approved	10/03/2020		
Sydney Airport	19/12/2019	BAN-19- KSA-0341	Airside Qantas Jet Base Hangar 20 – Internal Demolition Works	Airside	North East	Not Proceeding	18/12/2020		
Sydney Airport	02/01/2020	BAN-19- KSA-0343	Airside Piers B & C Arrivals – Modify wall finishes, seating and digital advertising screens	T1	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	10/01/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0005	Airside Replace 11kV Cable between Kyeemagh & Corporate Aviation Substation	Airside	South East/ West	On Hold	21/05/2020		
Proline Building	04/02/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0017	Airside Building 322, Install Freight Vehicle Weigh Bridge	Airside	North West	On Hold	23/04/2020		
Sydney Airport	07/02/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0020	Airside Various Locations Upgrade Lighting & Emergency Lighting & Install Exit Signs	T1	North West	On Hold	27/07/2020		
Kellycom Designs	07/02/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0028	Landside, Building 147 – Installation of In-Ground Communications Pits and Conduits	Landside	North East	Not Proceeding	30/12/2020		
Sydney Airport	28/02/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0030	Airside, Buildings 486 & 524 Install Access Control Field Equipment and Turnstile at Gate 20	Airside	South West/ South East	Approved	07/12/2020	Approved	10/12/2020
Artro Management	08/04/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0054	Airside Jet Base Hangars 191,245,271,416,429 – Replace AFFF Fire suppression material	Airside	North East	Approved	20/11/2020	Approved	23/11/2020

Register of Building Applications Submitted and/or Approved: 16 November – 18 January 2020



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Sydney Airport	01/06/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0080	Airside, Qantas Jet Base – Services Relocations – Stage 2 Amended to inc. tree removal	Airside	North East	Approved	17/09/2020	Approved	18/12/2020
Sydney Airport	21/09/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0098	Landside Cnr Seventh Street & Keith Smith Ave – Relocation of Limousine/Hire Car Area	Domestic Precinct	North East	Approved	04/01/2021	Approved	11/01/2021
DNata Airport Serv.	03/07/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0099	Landside, DNata, Building 321 - Installation of ambient coolroom	Landside	North West	Approved	25/11/2020	Approved	01/12/2020
Sydney Airport	14/07/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0104	Landside, Link Rd – Replace Ausgrid 33kV / relocate feeders and Telstra fibre	Landside	North West	Approved	12/11/2020	Approved	20/11/2020
Kingmill Pty Ltd	03/08/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0116	Landside, Ross Smith Avenue – Construct Canopy to Wash Bay Facility	Landside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
NGP Building Aust	19/08/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0124	Landside 5 Ross Smith Ave, IBIS – Works to gym to ensure compliance	Landside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
BMM Group	04/09/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0128	Landside P3 MSCP, Bldg 592 – Relocate Telecomm Equipment and Demolish Telstra Tower	Domestic Precinct	North East	Approved	13/11/2020	Approved	24/11/2020
JC Decaux	09/09/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0129	Landside, Eastern Cnr Seventh Str and Qantas Dr – Erect Illuminated Billboard	Domestic Precinct	North East	Approved	13/11/2020	Approved	16/11/2020
NGP Building Aust	09/09/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0130	Landside, Ross Smith Ave, Building 236 – Stage 1 Alterations to DHL Warehouse	Domestic Precinct	North East	Approved	30/11/2020	Approved	30/11/2020
Regional Express	16/10/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0132	Landside/Airside, Eleventh Street, Bldg 305, REX Hangar Additions	Domestic Precinct	North East	Referrals Circulated			
JC Decaux Australia	30/09/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0140	General Holmes Drive - Relocate "Welcome to Sydney" wayfinding signage and Install new double-sided monopole Digital Advtg Billboard	Landside	North East	Approved	20/11/2020	Approved	20/11/2020
Caprice Engineering	08/10/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0144	Airside Baggage Hall West, Site 1T-054 – Install Maintenance Access Platforms for CBS Conveyor System	Т2	North East	Approved	09/12/2020	Approved	12/12/2020
Comdain Civil Constr.	12/10/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0146	Ross Smith Ave (adj. Intersection with Arthur Butler Rd) - Replacement of the Odour Control Unit (OCU) Facility - Construction Works	Landside	South East	Referrals Circulated			
Trizencorp Pty Ltd	28/10/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0155	Airside Jet Base Hangar 416 – fire system Alterations	Jet Base	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	16/10/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0156	Airside and Landside, Airport Dr – Early Works for AZS Substation Upgrade	Airside/ Landside	North East	Approved	08/12/2020	Approved	08/12/2020

Register of Building Applications Submitted and/or Approved: 16 November – 18 January 2020



Applicant	Date Submission	Reference Number	Details	Location	Sector	SACL Determination	Date SACL Determination	ABC Determination	Date ABC Determination
Otto Design Interiors	26/11/2020	BAN-20- KSA-0165	Landside Departures - Site 2-1624 - Refurbishment and re-brand of tenancy	T1	North West	Approved	18/12/2020	Approved	18/12/2020
Sydney Airport	03/12/2020		Airside Forum Duty Free Area, Site B2-290 Relocate existing LED display	T1	North West	Referrals Circulated			
Regional Express	06/12/2020		Airside Building 508 – Alteration to DHL for temporary relocation of REX Hangar operations	Airside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
JH/SW	09/12/2020		Landside, Site 05501 - Establish Gateway C1 Site Compound incl. Minor Alts to Building 905	Landside	North East	Referrals Circulated			
Sydney Airport	16/12/2020		Landside, SSE Sector - Site 06562 - Expansion of hardstand area for a larger compound	Landside	South South East	Referrals Circulated			
NGP Building Aust	05/01/2021	BAN-21- KSA-0001	Landside, Ross Smith Ave, Building 236 – Stage 2 Alterations to DHL Warehouse	Landside	North East	Referrals Circulated			

Sydney Airport Corporation Limited